

Notice of Upcoming Work in Your Neighborhood



January 2022



The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and the Stratford Health Department are announcing upcoming cleanup work in your neighborhood. Raymark waste material will be removed from soil at two vacant properties (shaded in yellow and orange) located behind the Blue Goose Restaurant. This area is also adjacent to some homes on Willow and Housatonic Avenues. Preparation of the cleanup site will begin the week of January 17, 2022.

Learn More About This Upcoming Work at:

www.StratfordCT.gov/Raymark/FBlots

We encourage you to view the information on this website and watch the recorded presentation from 1/12/2022 to learn more about the logistics of the cleanup and how the community will be protected.

Questions?

Town, health and environmental agency representatives will be available to address your questions and concerns:

Wednesday, January 19, 2022 6:30-7:30 PM

Join us in an online meeting at: **bit.ly/3ri5VTS**

or by calling (408) 650-3123 access code: 160-908-053